Eastern Illinois University

The Keep

**Press Releases** 

11-1-1990

## 11/01/1990 - Thorson Receives Parent's Club Scholarship

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press\_releases

## **Recommended Citation**

University Marketing and Communications, "11/01/1990 - Thorson Receives Parent's Club Scholarship" (1990). *Press Releases*. 1076. https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press\_releases/1076

This November is brought to you for free and open access by The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in Press Releases by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.



ART TATE, Assistant Director, University Relations Office: (217) 581-5983 - Home: (217) 348-7553

90-620

NOV 0 1 1990

FILE

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## THORSON RECEIVES PARENTS' CLUB SCHOLARSHIP

CHARLESTON, IL--Rachel Thorson, whose parents, Mr. and Mrs. Dale Thorson live in Morris, has received the Parents' Club Scholarship from Eastern Illinois University.

The Parents' Club Scholarships are awarded to full-time undergraduate students who are in good academic standing with the University. Applicants must have completed at least 12 semester hours at Eastern and carry no less than a 2.00 cumulative grade point average.

Thorson, a 1988 graduate from Morris Community High School, is a junior Elementary Education major at Eastern. She has also received the Louise Murray Award for Children's Literature, American Business Woman's Association Scholarship and the Telefund Scholarship.

-30-